



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12828/2024

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

GENERAL MANAGER NORTHERN RAILWAY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Goyal, SPC with
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, G.P. for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

1. Notice issued.
2. Mr. Vikrant Goyal, learned SPC accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Re-notify on 10.01.2025.
4. Parties are directed to file their written submissions, not exceeding five pages, along with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely upon, with relevant portion duly highlighted, within four weeks, for the convenience of this Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/uk