



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12828/2024**

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet
Singh and Mr. Rahul Khan, Advs.

versus

**GENERAL MANAGER NORTHERN
RAILWAY & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal and
Mr. J. K. Tripathi, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

10.01.2025

%

Re-notify on 24 February 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 10, 2025

SSC

Click here to check corrigendum, if any