



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12828/2024**
RAJ KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Jagjit Singh and Mr.Rahul
Khan, Advs.

versus

GENERAL MANAGER NORTHERN RAILWAY & ANR.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.Sumit
Goswami and Mr.Arun Kumar
Yadav and Mr.Jitender Kumar
Tripathi, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
16.07.2025

Due to a Farewell Reference today, it would not be possible to
take up this matter today.

List on 20th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 16, 2025/rv