



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12828/2024

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Rahul
Khan and Mr. Abhijeet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

GENERAL MANAGER NORTHERN RAILWAY
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi,
Mr. Sumit Kumar Raj,
Mrs. Anjali Dwivedi Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

List on 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

DU