



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12828/2024**

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Rahul
Khan and Mr. Abhijit Singh, Advs.

versus

**GENERAL MANAGER NORTHERN
RAILWAY & ANR.Respondents**

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms.
Satvika Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

1. Respondent's written submissions are still not on record. Let them be positively filed within four weeks.

2. Renotify on 25 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/At